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RESOLUTION 2019-

&>c.c Appro-ved 3··J5-l~ 
FP ~otq-1';1 
~eJ)dll- Tab "1-

WHEREAS the Water & Sewer Fund has carried forward cash in excess of what was 

budgeted for 2018/2019. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2018/2019 budget year for the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the ____ day of _ ____ ____, 2019 the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
71 000000-3 991 00 
71500533-399100 
71500536-399100 
71500535-399100 EMERG 
71500535-399100 LSSS 
71500535-399100 WW2 
71504536-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
71999599-599978 
71500533-546533 
71500536-546000 
71500536-546030 
71500535-564002 EMERG 
71500535-563551 LSSS 
71500535-563551 WW2 
71504536-552646 

ADOPTED this ~ 

ATTEST: 

EX-OFFICIO CLERK 

Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 

Cash to be Carried Forward-Capital Plan 
Repairs & Maint-Water System 
Repairs & Maint Services 
Repairs & Maint-Buildings 
Equip $50K or Greater 
Wastewater Improvement 
Wastewater Improvement 
Software 

dayof march , 2019. 

CHAIR 

$305,475 
5,929 

247,606 
147,400 
17,792 
6,415 

37,828 
$768,445 

$305,475 
5,929 

235,616 
11,990 

147,400 
17,792 
6,415 

37,828 
$768,445 
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RESOLUTION 2019-

PJccc ApproYed 3-T.J- 19 
F~ JC> \C\- Ll 
A~nda- I a.b f.. 

WHEREAS the County received Federal and State FEMA reimbursement portions for 

Hurricane Matthew (4283) debtis removal (PW710; CAT A 31-90 days alternate pilot program) 

inlthe amount of $7 65 732.08 and $95 716.51 , respectively. 

WHEREAS these revenues were allocated to the following funds based on their 

proportionate share of actual expenses incurred during the life of the project: General Fund; 

County Transportation Fund; Municipal Service Fund; Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund; 

SAIS Stabilization Fund; Building Department Fund; and Water & Sewer Fund. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2018/2019 budget year for the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the ~4-h dayof march 
following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01254525-331200 HMATT Federal Grant-Public Safety 
01254525-334200 HMATT State Grant-Public Safety 
03000000-331200 HMATT Federal Grant-Public Safety 
03000000-334200 HMATT State Grant-Public Safety 
04000000-331200 HMATT Federal Grant-Public Safety 
04000000-334200 HMATT State Grant-Public Safety 
37525539-331200 HMATT Federal Grant-Public Safety 
37525539-334200 HMATT State Grant-Public Safety 
43000000-331200 HMATT Federal Grant-Public Safety 
43000000-334200 HMATT State Grant-Public Safety 
45000000-331200 HMA TT Federal Grant-Public Safety 
45000000-334200 HMA TT State Grant-Public Safety 
71000000-331200 HMA TT Federal Grant-Public Safety 
71000000-334200 HMATT State Grant-Public Safety 

TOTAL REVENUES 

$546,197 
68,275 
13,783 
1,723 

26,265 
3,283 

148,322 
18,540 
27,796 
3,475 
2,067 

258 
1,302 

163 

$861.449 

, 2019 the 



APPROPRIATION 
01999599-599001 
03999599-599001 
04999599-599001 
37999599-599055 
43999599-599001 
45999599-599001 
71999599-599001 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 

Reserve for Contingencies 
Reserve for Contingencies 
Reserve for Contingencies 
Reserves-Beach 
Reserve for Contingencies 
Reserve for Contingencies 
Reserve for Contingencies 

ADOPTED this _____ day of _____ ______, 2019. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIRMAN 

EX-OFFICIO CLERK 

$614,472 
15,506 
29,548 

166,862 
31,271 
2,325 
1,465 

$861.449 




